# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reorganization

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grohe Water Technology AG & Co. KG		01/11/2005	KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grohe AG	
Street Address:	Industriepark Edelburg	
City:	58675 Hemer	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78527271	TEMPESTA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)491-8444 Phone: 703-491-8880

Email: WilliamHolt@HoltLawOffices.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEMPESTA - GROHE

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H Holt
Address Line 1: 12311 Harbor Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0121

OF \$40.00 /852/2/1

900202621

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Holt			
Signature:	/William H Holt/			
Date:	09/21/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grohe Title Doc#page1.tif source=Grohe Title Doc#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0122



13 May 2011

# CERTIFICATE

We do herewith certify that the company of

Friedrich Grohe AG Hauptstraße 137 5870 Hemer Federal Republic of Germany

of record in the Commercial Register at the Amtsgericht (Local Court) of Iserlohn, Section HRB, Register Number 1515, is a limited company deemed to be a coporate body under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, which war established by way of a reorganization of the company of Friedrich Grohe Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. in compliance with the Act governing the reorganization of companies ["Umwandlungsgesetz"] by decision of the assiciates of Oct. 2, 1991, and which is doping business in the development, manufacture and distribution of sanitary fittings, accessories and components, specifically fittings for water supply, boiler, bathroom, shower, washing and W.C. installations, as well as electro technical equipment for the afore mentioned installations.

We do herewith furthermore certify that the company of

Friedrich Grohe AG & Co. KG Hauptstraße 137 58653 Hemer Federal Republic of Germany

of record in the Commercial Register at the Amtsgericht (Local Court) of Iserlohn, Section HRA, Register Number 2031, is a limited partnership company deemed to be a corporate body under the laws of the Federal Pepublic of Germany, which was established by way of a re-organization of the company of Friedrich Grohe Aktiengesellschaft (abbreviated Friedrich Grohe AG) in compliance with the Act governing the reorganization of companies ["Umwandlungsgesetz"] with effect from 28 March 2000, and which is doing business in the development, manufacture and distribution of sanitary fittings, accessories and components, specifically fittings for water supply, boiler, bathroom, shower, washing and W.C. installations, as well as electro technical equipment for the afore mentioned installations.

CERTIFICATE GROHE AG Page 2

We do herewith furthermore certify that the company of

Grohe Water Technology AG & Co. KG
Hauptstraße 137
58675 Hemer
Federal Republic of Germany

of record in the Commercial Register at the Amtsgericht (Local Court) of Iserlohn, Section HRA, Register Number 2031, is a limited partnership ("Kommanditgesellschaft") under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, which was established on August 2003 by name change of Friedrich Grohe AG & Co. KG, dealing in the developments, production and distribution of sanitary fittings, accessories and components, particularly fittings on water pipe, water heating, bath, shower, washing and WC facilities, also electric equipment for the above facilities.

We do herewith furthermore certify that the company of

GROHE AG Industriepark Edelburg 58675 Hemer Federal Republic of Germany

of record in the Commercial Register at the Amtsgericht (Local Court) of Iserlohn, Register Number B 5726, is a limited company deemed to be a corporate body under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, which was established by way of a re-organization of the company Grohe Water Technology AG & Co. KG in compliance with the Act governing the reorganization of companies ["Umwandlungsgesetz"] by decision of the associates on 11. January 2005 and is a member of the SIHK of Hagen pursuant to Article 2, Paragraph 1 of the Preliminary Law on Regulating the Right of the Chambers of Commerce and Industry, dealing in the developments, production and distribution of sanitary fittings, accessories and components, particularly fittings on water pipe, water heating, bath, shower, washing and WC facilities, also electric equipment for the above facilities.

This certificate serves as a transfer of various trademark protection rights of the former Friedrich Grohe Armaturenfabrik GmbH & Co. to the Friedrich Grohe AG, from the latter to the Friedrich Grohe AG & Co. KG, from the latter to Grohe Water Technology AG & Co. KG and from the latter to GROHE AG.

Southwestphalian Chamber of Commerce and Industry

Tobias Prinz

Südweställsche Industrie- und Handelskammer zu Hagen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0124

**RECORDED: 09/21/2011**